

S.C. 173 of 2016  
State -Vs- Goutam Sarkar & two others

Order No.92, Dt.26-09-2022

Today is fixed for evidence of S.I. Ramkrishna Guria and appearance of the accused person positively.

Accused is present before Court by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge is also present before Court by filing hazirah. No S.R has been received. No witness is present today.

P.O is on leave today. Ld. Subjudge, Senior Division, Bongaon is In-Charge of this Court.

Fix 03-01-2023 for evidence of S.I. Ramkrishna Guria and appearance of the accused person. Ld. P.P to take steps accordingly without fail.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)  
North 24 Parganas.