

S.C.- 173 of 2016
G.R. 976 of 2016
State -Vs- Malati Mondal @ Majumder

Present : Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, (WBJO 00980)

Order no. 100, Dt. 29-08-2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW-9 , S.I Ramkrishna Guria and appearance of the accused person and Ld. P.P. to file requisite accordingly.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Bannerjee, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is In-Charge of this Court now.

The accused person, namely Malati Mondal @ Majumder on CB is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh is present and files hazira.

No witness is present.

Fix 06-01-2025 for further evidence of CSW-9 , S.I Ramkrishna Guria.

Ld. P.P. to take steps accordingly.

Accused persons must be present.

D/c by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.