

S C 173 of 2016

Present:- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (JO Code WB00917)  
WBNP 0600-2380 -2016

Order no. 105 Dated – 15-07-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B, is present .

Ld. P P incharge is present. No witness is present .

Fix 17-09-2025 for Evidence of CSW 9 and 10 .

Fix 18-09-2025 for Evidence of CSW 11 and 13 .

Ld newly appointed PP incharge submitted that ,the CD is not available with him.

Since previous PP is not present in the court. Present PP incharge requests the appropriate authorities to recover the CD. O/C Gaighata ,SDPO Bongaon is request to find the CD and hand over to Ld PP incharge and report to Ld court on the next date fixed .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C., Gaighata PS and SDPO Bongaon for his information and compliance of the Court's order

Additional District Judge,

F.T.C.-2 ,Bongaon,

D & C by me